Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services Integrated Outpatient Treatment and Substance Exposed Infants (IOT-SEI) Date of Final Award –March 22, 2022

Name of Program: Integrated Outpatient Treatment and Substance Exposed Infants

Purpose:

This Request for Proposal (RFP) was issued by the New Jersey Department of Human Services (DHS), Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services (DMHAS), to provide a comprehensive array of services for opioid dependent pregnant women, their infants and family. The Integrated Opioid Treatment and Substance Exposed Infants (IOT-SEI) initiative will provide opioid use disorder treatment, prenatal and postpartum and medical/obstetric services, care coordination, sober living arrangements, wraparound services, intensive case management and recovery supports, with the overall goal of promoting maternal health, improved birth outcomes, reduced risks and adverse consequences of prenatal substance exposure while promoting sustainable recovery for each woman and her family. This initiative will focus on three of the five major timeframes when intervention in the life of the Substance Exposed Infants (SEI) can reduce potential harm of prenatal substance exposure: the prenatal phase, the birth event, and neonatal phase. IOT-SEI will ensure barriers to services for opioid dependent pregnant women are alleviated through integrated care that includes a multi-services approach that best serves the needs of pregnant women and their infants. The IOT-SEI will ensure that the services provided ensure diversity, inclusion, equity, and cultural and linguistic competence to the target population. Contracts were awarded to five providers for the IOT-SEI program through a RFP issued in 2017. One provider in the Northern region of the state chose not to renew their contract in State Fiscal Year 2021. This RFP was a rebid of that contract. DMHAS awarded one contract in the amount of \$1,036,713.

| Agency Name | CEO/ Executive Director | Amount Funded* | County of Award |
|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|
| Family Guidance Center of Warren | Michelle Eichorn, Executive | | |
| County | Director | \$1,036,713 | Warren |

*Actual amount may differ depending upon final contractual negotiation.